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A. Related Matters 

The ’356 patent is the subject of an action: Certain Mobile Electronic Devices 

and Radio Frequency and Processing Components Thereof, Investigation No. 337-

ITC-1093, which has been terminated.  

The ’356 patent is the subject of another action: Qualcomm Inc. v. Apple Inc., 

No. 3:17-cv-02398 (S.D. Cal.), which has been dismissed. 

The Parties are not seeking termination of the instant proceeding. 

In the related case Investigation No. 337-ITC-1093, a final initial determination 

was entered regarding a ground referred to in the Petition in the instant proceeding, 

finding independent claims 1 and 17 of the ′356 patent to be invalid as anticipated by 

U.S. Patent Application Publication No. 2012/0056681 (“Lee” (EX1335-Lee)).  

Qualcomm and Apple subsequently filed a joint motion to stay all deadlines on the 

basis of the parties’ settlement and filed a motion to terminate.  The ITC has terminated 

the proceeding. 

Petitioner has filed the following other petitions for inter partes review of the 

’356 patent: IPR2019-00047, IPR2019-00048, IPR2019-00049, and IPR2019-00129. 

B. Counsel 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.8, Petitioner Intel Corporation, Inc., (“Intel”) hereby 

updates back-up counsel to add Michael H. Smith (Registration No. 71,190). 



IPR2019-00128 
U.S. Patent No. 9,154,356 

 

3 
 
 

 Lead Counsel:        David L. Cavanaugh (Registration No. 36,476) 

 Backup Counsel:    John V. Hobgood (Registration No. 61,540) 

Benjamin S. Fernandez (Registration No. 55,172) 

Michael H. Smith (Registration No. 71,190) 

 
C. Service Information 

Email:   david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com  

 john.hobgood@wilmerhale.com  

 ben.fernandez@wilmerhale.com  

 michaelh.smith@wilmerhale.com 

 
Post and hand delivery: WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE 
 AND DORR LLP 
 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
 Washington, D.C. 20006 
 Telephone: 202-663-6000 
 Fax: 202-663-6363 

 
 

 
Electronic service on lead and back-up counsel is approved and preferred. 

 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
/ Michael Smith/ 
________________ 
Michael H. Smith 
Registration No. 71,190



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on October 7, 2019, I caused a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing materials: 

• Petitioner’s Updated Mandatory Notices 
 
to be served via electronic mail on the following correspondents of record as listed 

in Patent Owners’ Mandatory Notices: 

David B. Cochran (dcochran@jonesday.com) 

Matthew W. Johnson (mwjohnson@jonesday.com) 

Joseph M. Sauer (jmsauer@jonesday.com) 

Joshua R. Nightingale (jrnightingale@jonesday.com) 

David M. Maiorana (dmaiorana@jonesday.com) 

Thomas W. Ritchie (twritchie@jonesday.com) 

 

 
/Michael Smith / 
________________________
Michael H. Smith 
Registration No. 71,190 

 


